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Austria Stefan Schwarz 
Federal Ministry for Transport, 

Innovation and Technology
stefan.schwarz@bmk.gv.at

Claudius Popescu
Federal Ministry for Transport, 

Innovation and Technology
claudius.popescu@bmk.gv.at

Sebastian Steinbrecher
Federal Ministry for Transport, 

Innovation and Technology
sebastian.steinbrecher@bmk.gv.at

Bosnia and Herzegovina Miroslav Đerić  
Ministry of Communications and 

Transport
miroslav.djeric@mkt.gov.ba

Bulgaria Petar Benov 
Ministry of Transport, Information 

Technology and Communications
pbenov@mtitc.government.bg

Croatia Jasna Kancir  
Ministry of the Sea, Transport and 

Infrastructure
jasna.kancir@mmpi.hr

Ana Kliman Head
Ministry of the Sea, Transport and 

Infrastructure
 ana.kliman@mmpi.hr

Department for Strategic 

Planning

Czech-Republic Lucie Vayhelová
Ministry of Transport of the Czech 

Republic
lucie.vayhelova@mdcr.cz

tbc
Ministry of Transport of the Czech 

Republic
eudoc@mdcr.cz

Germany federal Gudrun John-Ruff
Federal Ministry of Transport and Digital 

Infrastructure
gudrun.john@bmvi.bund.de
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Baden-Württemberg Torsten Liebig Ministry of Transport torsten.liebig@vm.bwl.de



Bavaria Wolf Genius
State Ministry for Housing, Construction 

and Transport
wolf.genius@stmb.bayern.de

Hungary Gergely Gecse  Ministry of Construction and Transport gergely.gecse@ekm.gov.hu

Moldova Nicolai Mîndra State Secretary
Ministry of Infrastructure and Regional 

Development
nicolai.mindra@midr.gov.md

Radu Rogovei Head of Department
Ministry of Infrastructure and Regional 

Development
radu.rogovei@midr.gov.md Development Policies

Montenegro Tanja Dašić Ministry of Transport tanja.dasic@msa.gov.me

Anja Belojević Ministry of Transport anja.belojevic@msa.gov.me

Romania Mihaela Cristea Counsellor Ministry of Transport and Infrastructure mihaela.cristea@mt.ro 

Mihaela Mocanu Director Ministry of Transport and Infrastructure mihaela.mocanu@mt.ro

Horatiu Lucian Cosma Secretary of State Ministry of Transport and Infrastructure cabinet.cosma@mt.ro 

Serbia Aleksandar Banjac
Ministry of Construction, Transport and 

Infrastructure
aleksandar.banjac@mgsi.gov.rs

Jovko Jacimović
Ministry of Construction, Transport and 

Infrastructure
jovko.jacimovic@mgsi.gov.rs

Aleksandra Šljukić 
Ministry of Construction, Transport and 

Infrastructure
aleksandra.sljukic@mgsi.gov.rs

Dunja Spasić
Ministry of Construction, Transport and 

Infrastructure
dunja.spasic@mgsi.gov.rs

Živana Luković
Ministry of Construction, Transport and 

Infrastructure
zivana.lukovic@mgsi.gov.rs

Ksenija Hajduković
Ministry of Construction, Transport and 

Infrastructure
hajdukovicksenija@gmail.com

mailto:anja.belojevic@msa.gov.me
mailto:mihaela.cristea@mt.ro
mailto:zivana.lukovic@mgsi.gov.rs
mailto:hajdukovicksenija@gmail.com


Slovakia Ľuboš Ďurič  Ministry of Transport and Construction lubos.duric@mindop.sk

Slovenia Beno Fekonja Coordinator Ministry of Infrastructure beno.fekonja@gov.si 

Franc Žepič Deputy coordinator Ministry of Infrastructure franc.zepic@gov.si +386 1 478 8803

mailto:beno.fekonja@gov.si
mailto:franc.zepic@gov.si


Igor Prinčič Team Member Ministry of Infrastructure igor.princic@gov.si

Mitja Oberlintner Team Member Ministry of Infrastructure mitja.oberlintner@gov.si

Antonela Žižič Team Member Ministry of Infrastructure antonela.zizic@gov.si

Anja Bajcar Kok
Ministry of Environment, Climate and 

Energy
anja.bajcar-kok@gov.si

Ukraine Oleksandr Nikolaev

Deputy Director of 

the Department – 

Head of the Unit for 

Negotiation Process 

and Relations with 

EU Institutions

Department for 

international 

cooperation and 

European 

integration

Ministry for Development of 

Communities and Territories of Ukraine
oon@mtu.gov.ua

Olha Fartushna

Chief specialist of 

the Unit for 

Negotiation Process 

and Relation with 

EU Institutions 

Department for 

International 

Cooperation and 

European 

Integration

Ministry for Development of 

Communities and Territories of Ukraine
o.fartushna@mtu.gov.ua
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Tanja Strniša
EUSDR NC SI, 

Macroregions Coordinator
Slovenia Ministry of Foreign Affairs tanja.strnisa@gov.si

Prešernova cesta 25, 

1000 Ljubljana, SI

Špela Smuk
National coordination of 

MRS
Slovenia Ministry of Foreign Affairs spela.smuk@gov.si

Prešernova cesta 25, 

1000 Ljubljana, SI

Other Steering Group members

mailto:mitja.oberlintner@gov.si
mailto:antonela.zizic@gov.si
mailto:anja.bajcar-kok@gov.si
mailto:tanja.strnisa@gov.si
mailto:spela.smuk@gov.si


Johan Magnusson
Team Leader – EUSDR & 

EUSBSR
Belgium EC / DG REGIO johan.magnusson@ec.europa.eu

Unit D.1, Avenue de Beaulieu 5, 

1049 Brussels

 +32 2 29 92093 

Alain Baron Belgium EC / DG MOVE alain.baron@ec.europa.eu 
Unit B.2, Rue De Mot 24-28, 1049 

Brussels, BE

Robert Lichtner Coordinator Austria EUSDR Danube Strategy Point (DSP) robert.lichtner@eusdr-dsp.eu

Kirchberggasse 33-35/9, 1070 

Wien, AT

+43 1 89 08 088 26 01

Raphael Sachs Pillar Officer Austria EUSDR Danube Strategy Point (DSP) raphael.sachs@eusdr-dsp.eu

Kirchberggasse 33-35/9, 1070 

Wien, AT

+43 1 89 08 088 26 02

Stephen Jonathan Halligan Project Officer Hungary
Interreg Danube Region Programme 

(DRP)
stephen.halligan@interreg-danube.eu

JS, Nagymező utca 44, 

1065 Budapest, HU

+36 1 795 4355

Johannes Gabriel Senior Project Officer Hungary
Interreg Danube Region Programme 

(DRP)
johannes.gabriel@interreg-danube.eu

JS, Nagymező utca 44, 

1065 Budapest, HU

+36 1 795 5886

Gert-Jan Muilerman EUSDR Priority Area 1a Austria
Viadonau ‐ Austrian Waterway 

Management Company
gert-jan.muilerman@viadonau.org

Donau-City-Strasse 1,

1220 Vienna, AT

Danil Rodionov
PA 1b DYC

(Danube Youth Council)
Moldova danil.al.rod@gmail.com

Matej Zakonjšek Director Serbia

Transport Community 

Permanent Secretariat

 (TCT)

mzakonjsek@transport-community.org

Masarikova 5,

11000 Belgrade, RS

+381113131799, -805/800

Carlo Fortuna Programme Manager Italy
Central European Initiative – Executive 

Secretariat (CEI-ES)

info@cei.int

fortuna@cei.int

Secretariat, Via Genova 9,

34121 Trieste, IT

+39 040 77 86 777

Harald Egerer Austria
UNEP Vienna - ISCC

Vienna International Centre
harald.egerer@unvienna.org

PO Box 500

Wagramerstreet 5, 

1400 Vienna, AT

mailto:raphael.sachs@eusdr-dsp.eu
mailto:johannes.gabriel@interreg-danube.eu
mailto:danil.al.rod@gmail.com
mailto:mzakonjsek@transport-community.org

